

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI**

DELHI-110007

Ref. No. UE/

534

/DU/M- 53 (2018-2019)

dated

024/9/18

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Repair damaged G.I. pipe sanitary works and other misc. work at C-2, D-3/1, C-7 and E-11 Maurice Nagar, University of Delhi. 'So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on.....3/10/18

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall 15 mm dia nominal bore	6	metre	215.10	1291.00
2	Providing and fixing PTMT Ball cock of approved quality, colour and make complete with Epoxy coated aluminium rod with L.P./ H.P.H.D. plastic ball. 20 mm nominal bore, 120 mm long, weighing not less than 198 gms	3	each	232.75	698.00
3	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) : 15 mm nominal bore	3	each	165.25	496.00
4	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 30 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	1	each	60.10	60.00
5	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	45	kg	90.10	4055.00
6	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Semi rigid pipe 32 mm dia	3	each	76.75	230.00
7	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	2	each	610.65	1221.00
8	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore 15mm nominal bore	1	each	507.70	508.00
9	Providing and fixing PTMT grating of approved quality and colour. Circular type 100 mm nominal dia	2	each	49.25	99.00
10	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately). Second class teak wood	0.045	cum	91496.90	4117.00
11	P/F C.P. brass waste jali for wash basin and sink of approved quality (ALD 705)	1	each	313.00	313.00
12	Taking out wooden door/ window and refixing the same on steel frame i/c welding the hinges etc. complete.	2	each	755.00	1510.00

Total 14598.00
Say 14598

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 05 days.
- 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.14598/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- Notice Board

Executive Engineer